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2016 OH OSSC Thanks for Giving Fall Classic - 11/13/2016

Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
 
#101  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet: 5:28.15 2014* B Carmazzi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Jordan Aurnou-Rhees1 5:22.65*

28.87 31.35 32.3631.98

32.86 33.22 33.38 33.45

33.43 31.75

OSSC-OH 13Riley Huddleston2 5:31.26

28.96 31.92 33.3632.71

33.53 34.31 33.96 34.77

34.09 33.65

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Bergmann4 5:38.57

28.55 31.85 34.5233.27

34.91 35.04 35.23 35.56

35.46 34.18

OSSC-OH 14Ema Rennie7 5:45.53

30.10 34.03 35.9535.18

35.08 34.78 35.81 35.74

35.20 33.66

OSSC-OH 13Kaitlyn Sims11 5:52.45

30.23 34.02 37.5935.70

36.39 36.09 36.24 35.49

35.60 35.10

OSSC-OH 13Anna McGrath12 5:55.12

30.66 35.58 36.2937.11

36.63 36.20 36.84 36.60

36.86 32.35

OSSC-OH 13Brooke Farren13 5:55.35

29.97 33.19 35.5235.10

36.26 36.53 37.38 37.24

38.42 35.74

OSSC-OH 14Lilian Muszynski14 5:56.87

32.90 36.26 37.2136.75

36.73 36.29 36.12 36.01

35.41 33.19

OSSC-OH 14Brooke Davis20 6:14.48

31.76 36.16 38.2037.74

38.19 38.72 38.89 39.03

38.15 37.64

OSSC-OH 14Sarah Beavers21 6:18.90

32.40 37.02 38.7437.75

39.32 39.35 39.31 39.42

38.66 36.93

OSSC-OH 14Cosette Persall22 6:19.75

32.68 36.99 39.3139.27

39.52 39.71 39.65 38.64

37.86 36.12

OSSC-OH 13Phoebe Saunders29 6:31.54

33.26 38.11 39.4439.56

40.13 41.13 40.57 41.29

1:18.05

OSSC-OH 13Arianna Martin34 7:07.91

34.33 38.95 43.9541.17

44.39 45.66 45.96 46.16

45.81 41.53

OSSC-OH 13Lucy Farmer36 7:55.00

38.01 43.60 48.9647.06

49.14 49.96 50.60 49.94

50.33 47.40

 
#102  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet: 4:55.57 2014* N Stadler

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Andrew Levine6 5:28.92

28.12 30.92 33.3831.97

33.49 34.00 34.70 35.12

33.96 33.26

OSSC-OH 14Aaron Chen15 6:07.25

29.97 35.14 38.1737.23

37.74 38.11 38.67 39.41

37.56 35.25

OSSC-OH 13Sergio Suarez18 6:18.43

31.11 36.44 39.9638.34

40.01 39.02 39.94 39.00

40.26 34.35

 
#103  Girls 15&O 500 Yard Free

Meet: 5:09.19 2014* R Politi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Bridget Parker1 5:15.08

28.21 31.02 32.7032.22

32.36 32.26 32.38 32.22

31.55 30.16

OSSC-OH 15Logan Lawhorn3 5:26.66

29.49 32.06 32.8732.95

32.87 33.25 33.49 33.27

33.45 32.96

OSSC-OH 16Rachel Peroni4 5:27.27

29.10 32.11 33.4433.21

33.41 33.68 33.85 33.54

33.70 31.23

OSSC-OH 16Janessa Mathews5 5:27.59

28.78 32.65 33.3433.20

33.10 33.54 33.76 33.65

33.28 32.29

OSSC-OH 16Laramie Reed6 5:32.58

29.73 32.43 33.5433.00

33.85 33.48 33.97 34.34

34.31 33.93

OSSC-OH 15Grace Cherryhomes11 5:48.33

30.11 34.85 36.1335.41

36.47 36.13 36.33 35.11

35.01 32.78

OSSC-OH 17Miranda Donley12 5:51.68

29.66 34.40 36.3735.66

36.54 37.55 37.49 37.49

34.46 32.06

OSSC-OH 16Hannah Beavers13 5:52.96

31.27 34.53 35.6235.23

35.69 35.98 35.98 36.70

36.91 35.05

OSSC-OH 15Martina Moncolova19 6:00.56

30.45 35.08 37.1236.94

37.62 37.55 37.98 37.82

36.48 33.52

 
#104  Boys 15&O 500 Yard Free

Meet: 4:58.82 2014* R Anderson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 19Antonio Ramirez1 4:44.93*

26.01 28.12 28.4028.10

28.52 28.58 29.03 29.39

29.71 29.07

OSSC-OH 17Benjamin Kuriger2 4:52.52*

26.21 28.49 29.5628.56

30.13 30.62 30.36 30.72

29.78 28.09

OSSC-OH 16Eddie Michael4 4:56.24*

25.86 28.27 29.7329.19

30.05 30.41 30.75 30.89

30.76 30.33

OSSC-OH 17Jason Mathews5 4:57.74*

25.08 29.07 30.9230.30

30.87 30.52 30.86 30.91

30.26 28.95

OSSC-OH 16Max Dreisbach7 5:00.22

27.13 29.61 30.3430.44

30.71 30.43 30.68 30.36

30.41 30.11

OSSC-OH 18Major Belli11 5:08.59

27.41 30.30 31.8730.63

31.55 31.57 32.52 31.85

31.83 29.06

OSSC-OH 18Nate Goldfarb16 5:19.82

27.71 30.81 32.6031.97

32.70 32.86 32.96 33.38

32.99 31.84

 
#105  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Meet: 14.76 2012* Martina Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  7Cameron Graham2 17.68

OSSC-OH  8Reese St. Pierre30 23.46

OSSC-OH  6Celine Crompton39 25.72

OSSC-OH  6Maggie Zook41 26.12

OSSC-OH  6Zoey Starner51 30.46

OSSC-OH  8Lena Luebbers53 34.72

OSSC-OH  7Katherine Bloomfield54 35.25

 
#106  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Meet: 15.08 2013* Alejandro Soto

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  7David Imasuen4 16.99

OSSC-OH  8Ryder Horan5 17.70

OSSC-OH  8Cale McNamara22 23.70

OSSC-OH  7Daniel Imasuen24 26.10
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Results
 
#107  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet: 24.85 2010* Alyssa Ruffing

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Mia Lachey2 24.83*

OSSC-OH 13Riley Huddleston3 25.25

OSSC-OH 14Macey Swearingen4 25.72

OSSC-OH 14Dee Oocumma8 26.48

OSSC-OH 13Rylee Kreinbrink10 26.84

OSSC-OH 13Sonia Bowers11 26.92

OSSC-OH 14Grace Butcher13 27.03

OSSC-OH 13Sydney Hopkins20 27.36

OSSC-OH 13Logan Fields21 27.58

OSSC-OH 13Ava Fortney25 27.87

OSSC-OH 14Brooke Davis26 27.97

OSSC-OH 14Regan Turnbull35 28.70

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Mitchell37 28.76

OSSC-OH 13Rosie Byas39 28.97

OSSC-OH 13Mimi Purdum51 29.69

OSSC-OH 14Emma Boder69 31.95

OSSC-OH 13Lauren Muffley72 32.70

OSSC-OH 13Lucy Farmer82 34.54

OSSC-OH 13Sofia Sivilotti84 35.57

 
#108  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet: 22.39 2012* Mason Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Atilla Bekdemir15 26.20

 
#109  Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Meet: 23.55 2015* Olivia Schmelzer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Miranda Donley2 23.79

OSSC-OH 16Cecilia Moore5 25.67

OSSC-OH 17Lauren Cooper8 25.80

OSSC-OH 17Kelsey Morgan12 26.40

UN-OH-OH 16Alli McFarland16 26.66

OSSC-OH 17Elise Barbour22 27.09

OSSC-OH 15Liz Passias28 28.39

OSSC-OH 16Olivia Jordan37 28.92

OSSC-OH 15Emma Thompson43 30.82

 
#110  Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Meet: 21.61 2012* Robbie Biskup

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 16Pearson Spychalski3 22.82

OSSC-OH 16Nicholas Chugh19 24.62

OSSC-OH 17Joshua Bowers24 25.24

OSSC-OH 15Carson Cross29 25.79

OSSC-OH 15Justin Christensen30 26.05

OSSC-OH 15Jason Orr31 26.14

 
#111  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Meet: 38.28 2010* Mia Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Amira Bzdafka2 41.89

OSSC-OH  8Sophie Khelashvili3 42.51

OSSC-OH  8Davynn Miller7 46.97

OSSC-OH  8Melia Tussing9 48.61

OSSC-OH  8Morgan Jones10 49.33

OSSC-OH  7Mailyn Price11 49.81

OSSC-OH  7Maura McGrath14 56.58

OSSC-OH  8Reese St. Pierre18 1:13.47

 
#112  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Meet: 38.36 2010* Jake Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Jackson Turnbull1 40.14

OSSC-OH  8Gino Prabhu2 43.07

OSSC-OH  8Joseph Snyder3 43.88

OSSC-OH  8Ryder Horan4 45.44

OSSC-OH  7David Imasuen6 49.18

OSSC-OH  8Cale McNamara12 1:12.19

 
#113  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet: 2:06.54 2010* Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Jordan Aurnou-Rhees2 2:11.18

30.67 33.17 33.3933.95

OSSC-OH 14Kali Butler6 2:22.78

33.26 35.61 37.0136.90

OSSC-OH 14Carli Frey7 2:24.88

33.46 36.47 37.2637.69

OSSC-OH 13Holly Gabriel9 2:25.63

35.46 36.54 36.5137.12

OSSC-OH 13Logan Fields14 2:34.20

35.57 39.20 39.2140.22

OSSC-OH 13Phoebe Saunders15 2:39.09

37.44 41.22 38.6241.81

OSSC-OH 13Mimi Purdum18 2:43.70

37.64 42.00 41.3742.69

 
#114  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet: 2:01.98 2012* Jack Saczawa

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Preston Kuriger3 2:13.20

30.28 32.95 35.0234.95

OSSC-OH 14Will Elsrod4 2:13.86

31.17 33.54 34.2034.95

OSSC-OH 13Heath Thomas9 2:21.31

33.35 35.92 35.3136.73

OSSC-OH 14Aaron Chen13 2:30.85

34.76 38.52 38.5339.04

 
#115  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Meet: 2:05.53 2013* Hannah Stevens

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Kate Saczawa1 2:08.10

30.47 32.69 32.1832.76

OSSC-OH 16Rachel Peroni2 2:13.73

31.56 34.16 33.3034.71

OSSC-OH 15Bridget Parker3 2:16.19

32.30 34.54 34.2735.08

OSSC-OH 16Laramie Reed4 2:17.83

33.08 34.42 35.2435.09

OSSC-OH 15Mia Brown5 2:19.52

31.36 34.67 37.1136.38

OSSC-OH 17Lexie McDonald7 2:20.73

32.84 34.90 36.1236.87

OSSC-OH 17Ally Braun9 2:22.34

32.73 36.00 36.4737.14

OSSC-OH 15Emma Ferguson11 2:23.41

34.52 35.93 36.4436.52

OSSC-OH 15Kay Preble12 2:24.81

34.41 36.68 36.5237.20

OSSC-OH 15Logan Lawhorn14 2:26.66

34.65 37.24 37.0937.68

OSSC-OH 15Brenna Cooper18 2:31.36

36.71 38.56 36.5139.58

OSSC-OH 15Sophie Gabriel27 2:47.10

39.86 42.54 41.5243.18

OSSC-OH 15Emily Matessa28 2:47.47

37.93 42.29 43.5443.71

 
#116  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Meet: 1:55.08 2014* C Reardon

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Hans Kabelka1 2:00.18

28.06 30.83 30.9530.34

OSSC-OH 18Major Belli2 2:02.23

29.49 30.76 30.9031.08

OSSC-OH 15Spencer Tussing4 2:05.01

29.65 31.67 31.3132.38

OSSC-OH 16Calvin Furbee5 2:06.59

29.38 32.37 31.7433.10

OSSC-OH 18Colin McDermott6 2:08.36

30.08 32.23 32.4233.63

OSSC-OH 15Justin Christensen11 2:16.44

32.75 34.31 33.9835.40

OSSC-OH 15Jared Davis18 2:24.14

33.81 36.50 35.9437.89

 
#117  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Meet: 15.40 2012* Martina Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Davynn Miller3 20.47

OSSC-OH  7Cameron Graham5 20.75

OSSC-OH  8Morgan Jones9 21.18

OSSC-OH  7Mailyn Price10 21.21

OSSC-OH  8Melia Tussing20 27.38

OSSC-OH  7Maura McGrath31 31.71

 
#118  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Meet: 17.28 2015* Jaron Schwartz

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Ryder Horan3 20.89

 
#119  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 58.93 2014* R Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Rylee Kreinbrink2 1:02.54

29.72 32.82
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(#119  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly)

OSSC-OH 14Macey Swearingen3 1:02.94

29.71 33.23

OSSC-OH 13Riley Huddleston5 1:03.48

29.55 33.93

OSSC-OH 13Sonia Bowers8 1:05.71

30.28 35.43

OSSC-OH 14Annie Volker9 1:06.02

30.85 35.17

OSSC-OH 14Erin Reardon11 1:06.36

30.77 35.59

OSSC-OH 13Kaitlyn Sims12 1:06.58

30.41 36.17

OSSC-OH 13Brooke Farren14 1:07.57

31.22 36.35

OSSC-OH 14Carli Frey18 1:08.24

32.00 36.24

OSSC-OH 13Anna McGrath22 1:09.50

32.12 37.38

OSSC-OH 14Lilian Muszynski23 1:09.71

31.92 37.79

OSSC-OH 13Sydney Hopkins24 1:10.17

32.30 37.87

OSSC-OH 14Regan Turnbull34 1:14.17

34.17 40.00

OSSC-OH 13Ava Fortney42 1:16.89

35.04 41.85

OSSC-OH 13Phoebe Saunders43 1:17.33

35.00 42.33

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Mitchell44 1:20.32

35.24 45.08

OSSC-OH 13Arianna Martin46 1:23.14

37.46 45.68

OSSC-OH 14Sarah Beavers50 1:24.67

38.19 46.48

OSSC-OH 13Rosie Byas51 1:25.43

36.67 48.76

OSSC-OH 14Emma Boder53 1:27.10

39.33 47.77

OSSC-OH 13Sofia Sivilotti56 1:37.32

44.83 52.49

OSSC-OH 13Lauren Muffley57 1:40.58

44.72 55.86

 
#120  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 53.23 2012* Mason Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Atilla Bekdemir3 1:00.40

29.01 31.39

OSSC-OH 13Mason Peck4 1:01.90

28.60 33.30

OSSC-OH 13Heath Thomas7 1:02.50

29.38 33.12

OSSC-OH 14Andrew Levine12 1:06.38

30.81 35.57

 
#121  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 57.16 2014* R Politi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Elise Barbour3 1:01.63

28.79 32.84

OSSC-OH 16Cecilia Moore4 1:01.90

28.86 33.04

OSSC-OH 16Hannah Beavers8 1:04.22

29.69 34.53

OSSC-OH 15Martina Moncolova11 1:06.78

30.57 36.21

OSSC-OH 15Grace Skoog15 1:10.35

32.39 37.96

OSSC-OH 15Angela Lu17 1:11.73

32.40 39.33

OSSC-OH 15Meghan Watters21 1:25.44

37.78 47.66

 
#122  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 51.77 2014* M Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Benjamin Kuriger1 52.70

24.85 27.85

OSSC-OH 19Antonio Ramirez2 54.61

25.62 28.99

OSSC-OH 17Jonathan Liu9 58.89

26.93 31.96

OSSC-OH 15Johnny Belli12 59.75

27.18 32.57

OSSC-OH 15Lonnie Lawhorn16 1:00.91

27.54 33.37

OSSC-OH 17Everett Halverson18 1:05.53

30.71 34.82

 
#123  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:18.32 2015* Natalie Holub

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Amira Bzdafka2 1:24.73

39.88 44.85

OSSC-OH  8Melia Tussing8 1:43.78

49.69 54.09

 
#124  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:20.15 2015* Tyler Kropp

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Jackson Turnbull2 1:15.72*

34.19 41.53

OSSC-OH  8Gino Prabhu3 1:21.39

39.02 42.37

OSSC-OH  8Joseph Snyder4 1:23.66

38.67 44.99

 
#125  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:57.08 2010* Claudia Zido

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Riley Huddleston4 2:01.29

28.06 30.36 31.3131.56

OSSC-OH 14Leah Stamm10 2:08.81

28.96 32.60 33.2633.99

OSSC-OH 14Ema Rennie15 2:12.73

29.27 33.46 34.9235.08

OSSC-OH 14Regan Turnbull18 2:17.15

31.25 35.35 34.4136.14

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Mitchell37 2:27.33

31.68 37.01 39.6039.04

OSSC-OH 14Emma Boder42 2:29.91

34.67 38.16 37.8639.22

OSSC-OH 13Lauren Muffley50 2:40.28

35.11 41.66 40.0043.51

OSSC-OH 13Sofia Sivilotti52 2:46.21

38.09 42.47 41.9143.74

 
#126  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:48.61 2010* Austin Mortimer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Mason Peck3 2:00.19

27.42 30.45 30.7531.57

OSSC-OH 14Andrew Levine4 2:01.18

28.32 30.55 30.9831.33

OSSC-OH 14Will Elsrod10 2:05.90

28.05 31.26 32.4934.10

OSSC-OH 14Preston Kuriger12 2:07.33

27.33 31.68 34.2434.08

OSSC-OH 14Aaron Chen19 2:13.11

29.83 34.36 33.3735.55

OSSC-OH 13Sergio Suarez21 2:14.76

30.12 34.80 33.1236.72

 
#127  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:55.87 2014* R Politi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Miranda Donley1 2:01.11

27.74 31.93 28.5632.88

UN-OH-OH 16Alli McFarland2 2:02.91

28.76 31.55 30.9031.70

OSSC-OH 15Kate Saczawa6 2:06.34

29.18 32.18 32.1432.84

OSSC-OH 15Emma Mathews10 2:09.13

29.28 31.95 34.0133.89

 
#128  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:44.44 2013* Ben Weaver

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 16Max Dreisbach4 1:51.76

24.82 27.99 29.6029.35

OSSC-OH 18Nate Goldfarb8 1:57.20

26.57 29.59 30.3030.74

OSSC-OH 15Charlie Ferguson11 2:01.05

27.04 30.40 31.9331.68

 
#129  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Meet: 20.00 2010* Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  7Cameron Graham3 25.15

OSSC-OH  8Morgan Jones10 29.44
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Results
(#129  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast)

OSSC-OH  7Maura McGrath15 33.96

OSSC-OH  8Lena Luebbers21 41.29

 
#130  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Meet: 21.57 2010* Max Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  7David Imasuen4 28.54

OSSC-OH  8Cale McNamara10 34.23

 
#131  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:06.93 2015* Hannah Bailey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Grace Butcher1 1:08.11

32.26 35.85

OSSC-OH 13Kaitlyn Sims2 1:14.96

35.20 39.76

OSSC-OH 13Ava Fortney4 1:15.12

35.76 39.36

OSSC-OH 14Lilian Muszynski7 1:15.94

34.95 40.99

OSSC-OH 13Anna McGrath8 1:15.95

35.93 40.02

OSSC-OH 13Sonia Bowers11 1:17.94

37.00 40.94

OSSC-OH 13Mimi Purdum19 1:20.21

37.13 43.08

OSSC-OH 13Sydney Hopkins20 1:20.35

37.78 42.57

OSSC-OH 13Logan Fields26 1:22.96

38.66 44.30

OSSC-OH 14Cosette Persall28 1:23.68

39.42 44.26

OSSC-OH 13Holly Gabriel32 1:24.89

40.17 44.72

OSSC-OH 14Carli Frey34 1:26.66

40.18 46.48

OSSC-OH 14Sarah Beavers40 1:31.83

42.61 49.22

OSSC-OH 13Lucy Farmer50 1:45.10

48.13 56.97

 
#132  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:02.68 2013* Jason Mathews

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Heath Thomas8 1:10.70

33.86 36.84

OSSC-OH 14Atilla Bekdemir10 1:12.77

34.86 37.91

OSSC-OH 14Preston Kuriger17 1:18.10

36.39 41.71

 
#133  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:05.32 2015* Janessa Mathews

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 16Janessa Mathews1 1:03.79*

30.03 33.76

OSSC-OH 17Kelsey Morgan3 1:10.61

33.54 37.07

OSSC-OH 17Elise Barbour8 1:14.16

34.81 39.35

OSSC-OH 17Lauren Cooper13 1:18.16

36.86 41.30

OSSC-OH 15Sarah Anderson16 1:21.94

38.12 43.82

OSSC-OH 16Natalie Merryman17 1:22.32

38.56 43.76

OSSC-OH 17Cate Kray18 1:22.47

39.19 43.28

OSSC-OH 15Emma Thompson20 1:25.89

40.39 45.50

OSSC-OH 15Kay Preble22 1:28.16

40.37 47.79

OSSC-OH 15Sophia Antonetz24 1:32.45

43.09 49.36

 
#134  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 57.39 2014* A Luk

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Jason Mathews1 56.74*

26.38 30.36

OSSC-OH 19Antonio Ramirez2 59.88

27.81 32.07

OSSC-OH 18Major Belli4 1:01.79

29.19 32.60

OSSC-OH 18Dylan Warren8 1:06.37

30.79 35.58

OSSC-OH 17Joshua Bowers16 1:16.11

35.95 40.16

 
#135  Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:19.62 2012* Martina Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Sophie Khelashvili2 1:31.67

42.86 48.81

OSSC-OH  8Amira Bzdafka3 1:35.67

45.65 50.02

OSSC-OH  8Davynn Miller6 1:43.46

45.99 57.47

OSSC-OH  7Mailyn Price7 1:43.60

49.66 53.94

 
#136  Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:27.30 2012* Spencer Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Gino Prabhu2 1:31.57

43.48 48.09

OSSC-OH  8Joseph Snyder4 1:34.39

44.00 50.39

OSSC-OH  8Jackson Turnbull5 1:35.78

44.09 51.69

OSSC-OH  8Ryder Horan6 1:45.36

48.54 56.82

 
#137  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:11.39 2010* Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Rylee Kreinbrink1 2:24.00

29.59 37.94 32.2944.18

OSSC-OH 13Brooke Farren2 2:25.28

30.55 37.18 34.1243.43

OSSC-OH 14Annie Volker3 2:27.15

30.35 37.13 33.0346.64

OSSC-OH 14Ema Rennie5 2:28.62

30.71 39.56 32.1746.18

OSSC-OH 14Regan Turnbull10 2:31.12

32.96 39.39 35.6143.16

OSSC-OH 13Sydney Hopkins12 2:32.19

32.96 38.70 34.3846.15

OSSC-OH 13Logan Fields13 2:34.23

34.25 42.05 34.4643.47

OSSC-OH 13Holly Gabriel16 2:36.72

32.89 39.63 34.9049.30

OSSC-OH 13Ava Fortney19 2:38.82

38.30 43.89 33.5143.12

OSSC-OH 13Phoebe Saunders20 2:38.83

33.75 40.78 34.2350.07

OSSC-OH 13Mimi Purdum29 2:42.88

36.41 43.67 39.2943.51

OSSC-OH 13Rosie Byas30 2:43.67

36.11 41.89 37.3448.33

OSSC-OH 14Sarah Beavers38 2:49.55

38.82 40.00 38.5352.20

OSSC-OH 13Arianna Martin41 2:53.50

38.28 42.07 40.4552.70

 
#138  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:04.57 2012* Mason Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Mason Peck1 2:13.28

28.80 33.37 30.3340.78

OSSC-OH 14Will Elsrod3 2:14.30

28.81 34.71 30.8439.94

OSSC-OH 13Heath Thomas7 2:19.51

29.54 39.42 31.7738.78

OSSC-OH 14Andrew Levine11 2:26.59

31.32 38.48 33.1743.62

OSSC-OH 13Sergio Suarez22 2:35.66

34.00 39.13 33.7148.82

 
#139  Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:09.29 2015* Olivia Schmelzer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Mia Brown2 2:13.87

27.72 34.23 32.3539.57

OSSC-OH 15Lindsey Keaton8 2:23.93

29.99 37.24 32.8243.88

OSSC-OH 16Hannah Beavers9 2:25.95

29.91 36.61 33.1546.28
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#139  Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM)

OSSC-OH 15Grace Skoog14 2:29.76

32.11 36.72 34.9545.98

OSSC-OH 17Maggie Wagenbrenner15 2:32.28

31.03 37.14 34.8049.31

 
#140  Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Meet: 1:59.03 2015* Jason Mathews

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 16Pearson Spychalski1 2:01.84

26.03 30.93 28.5636.32

OSSC-OH 16Calvin Furbee2 2:03.24

26.65 31.79 27.0637.74

OSSC-OH 15Spencer Tussing3 2:03.66

26.25 31.53 27.3738.51

 
#141  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Meet: 17.15 2012* Ava Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  7Cameron Graham6 22.94

OSSC-OH  8Morgan Jones12 24.60

OSSC-OH  8Lena Luebbers29 28.04

OSSC-OH  6Celine Crompton31 28.95

OSSC-OH  6Maggie Zook34 30.22

OSSC-OH  6Zoey Starner35 30.46

OSSC-OH  8Reese St. Pierre37 30.76

OSSC-OH  7Katherine Bloomfield50 44.94

 
#142  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Meet: 18.29 2010* Jake Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  7David Imasuen2 21.98

OSSC-OH  7Daniel Imasuen16 28.05

OSSC-OH  8Cale McNamara21 31.19

 
#143  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet: 59.13 2010* Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Jordan Aurnou-Rhees1 1:00.82

29.59 31.23

OSSC-OH 13Riley Huddleston3 1:03.14

31.05 32.09

OSSC-OH 13Sonia Bowers6 1:04.55

31.66 32.89

OSSC-OH 14Carli Frey10 1:06.32

31.89 34.43

OSSC-OH 13Brooke Farren11 1:06.41

31.97 34.44

OSSC-OH 13Kaitlyn Sims12 1:06.70

32.35 34.35

OSSC-OH 14Brooke Davis13 1:07.57

33.34 34.23

OSSC-OH 14Ema Rennie20 1:09.83

33.53 36.30

OSSC-OH 13Rylee Kreinbrink24 1:10.75

33.70 37.05

OSSC-OH 14Lilian Muszynski28 1:12.75

35.57 37.18

OSSC-OH 13Anna McGrath29 1:12.77

35.19 37.58

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Mitchell31 1:13.41

36.12 37.29

OSSC-OH 13Arianna Martin45 1:18.36

38.45 39.91

OSSC-OH 14Emma Boder50 1:18.96

39.36 39.60

OSSC-OH 13Lucy Farmer63 1:28.37

42.97 45.40

OSSC-OH 13Lauren Muffley68 1:31.12

44.03 47.09

OSSC-OH 13Sofia Sivilotti69 1:31.90

45.31 46.59

 
#144  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet: 55.82 2010* Austin Mortimer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Preston Kuriger3 1:02.06

30.44 31.62

OSSC-OH 13Sergio Suarez8 1:07.98

33.63 34.35

OSSC-OH 14Aaron Chen14 1:10.28

33.96 36.32

 
#145  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Meet: 58.41 2015* Olivia Schmelzer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Kate Saczawa2 1:00.81

29.59 31.22

UN-OH-OH 16Alli McFarland5 1:05.73

31.88 33.85

OSSC-OH 15Angela Lu14 1:09.63

33.63 36.00

OSSC-OH 15Liz Passias18 1:11.46

34.84 36.62

OSSC-OH 15Emily Matessa23 1:15.42

36.39 39.03

OSSC-OH 15Sophie Gabriel25 1:18.46

38.10 40.36

 
#146  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Meet: 51.59 2013* Robbie Biskup

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 19Antonio Ramirez1 54.83

26.62 28.21

OSSC-OH 18Dylan Warren3 58.03

28.15 29.88

OSSC-OH 17Jonathan Liu7 1:01.08

29.76 31.32

OSSC-OH 15Charlie Ferguson10 1:02.21

30.13 32.08

OSSC-OH 16Nicholas Chugh13 1:03.81

31.63 32.18

OSSC-OH 15Lonnie Lawhorn16 1:04.18

31.02 33.16

OSSC-OH 15Justin Christensen18 1:05.46

31.99 33.47

 
#147  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 34.22 2012* Martina Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Sophie Khelashvili1 44.71

 
#149  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 2:13.02 2010* Rachel Politi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Mia Lachey1 2:09.88*

28.62 32.00 35.2733.99

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Bergmann4 2:16.63

29.68 35.02 35.9835.95

OSSC-OH 14Macey Swearingen5 2:19.00

31.63 34.99 36.2136.17

OSSC-OH 14Dee Oocumma8 2:27.07

31.95 37.13 38.7239.27

OSSC-OH 13Holly Gabriel9 2:37.47

33.30 39.27 42.0842.82

 
#150  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 2:02.93 2015* Zach Parkman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Atilla Bekdemir2 2:15.22

29.86 34.94 34.7335.69

 
#151  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 2:04.50 2014* R Politi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Bridget Parker1 2:14.14

30.22 34.50 34.4534.97

OSSC-OH 17Lexie McDonald3 2:21.20

30.31 35.46 37.4537.98

OSSC-OH 15Grace Cherryhomes6 2:22.10

29.50 35.01 39.5438.05

OSSC-OH 17Ally Braun8 2:23.81

30.89 35.91 38.0438.97

OSSC-OH 16Laramie Reed9 2:24.79

31.65 35.54 40.3837.22

OSSC-OH 16Janessa Mathews11 2:26.14

30.51 35.59 40.2539.79

OSSC-OH 15Emma Ferguson13 2:29.17

33.01 36.28 40.2639.62

OSSC-OH 15Brenna Cooper14 2:31.03

34.50 38.02 39.1539.36

OSSC-OH 15Logan Lawhorn15 2:31.30

31.82 36.38 41.7741.33

 
#152  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:59.49 2015* Sam Dunseith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Hans Kabelka2 2:03.16

27.34 31.78 32.4631.58
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#152  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly)

OSSC-OH 17Jason Mathews3 2:04.70

27.42 31.68 33.3532.25

OSSC-OH 16Eddie Michael7 2:10.28

27.41 32.92 34.7135.24

OSSC-OH 18Major Belli13 2:18.86

28.56 34.13 38.1937.98

OSSC-OH 18Nate Goldfarb15 2:20.59

30.84 35.59 36.9037.26

OSSC-OH 18Colin McDermott17 2:30.49

29.15 33.45 49.2038.69

 
#153  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Meet: 31.46 2012* Martina Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Sophie Khelashvili1 35.62

OSSC-OH  8Amira Bzdafka3 37.50

OSSC-OH  8Davynn Miller6 39.70

OSSC-OH  7Cameron Graham10 42.46

OSSC-OH  7Mailyn Price11 42.71

OSSC-OH  8Morgan Jones13 43.05

OSSC-OH  8Melia Tussing15 44.68

OSSC-OH  8Reese St. Pierre27 54.06

OSSC-OH  7Maura McGrath29 54.83

 
#154  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Meet: 33.33 2014* C Rogers

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Jackson Turnbull1 32.49*

OSSC-OH  8Gino Prabhu3 37.03

OSSC-OH  8Joseph Snyder5 38.59

OSSC-OH  7David Imasuen8 43.53

OSSC-OH  8Cale McNamara18 53.85

 
#155  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet: 53.85 2010* Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Grace Butcher6 58.55

28.11 30.44

OSSC-OH 14Ema Rennie7 58.81

27.41 31.40

OSSC-OH 14Leah Stamm8 58.91

27.96 30.95

OSSC-OH 14Kali Butler10 59.18

28.26 30.92

OSSC-OH 13Logan Fields18 1:00.34

29.05 31.29

OSSC-OH 13Brooke Farren19 1:00.43

29.07 31.36

OSSC-OH 14Brooke Davis20 1:00.46

29.68 30.78

OSSC-OH 13Ava Fortney25 1:02.68

29.94 32.74

OSSC-OH 14Carli Frey26 1:02.87

29.89 32.98

OSSC-OH 13Phoebe Saunders36 1:04.67

30.80 33.87

OSSC-OH 13Rosie Byas42 1:05.14

31.20 33.94

OSSC-OH 13Holly Gabriel44 1:05.63

31.79 33.84

OSSC-OH 13Arianna Martin60 1:09.94

33.21 36.73

OSSC-OH 14Emma Boder66 1:11.03

34.51 36.52

OSSC-OH 13Lauren Muffley67 1:14.80

35.69 39.11

OSSC-OH 13Lucy Farmer69 1:16.48

36.18 40.30

 
#156  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet: 47.93 2012* Mason Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Mason Peck4 55.46

26.86 28.60

OSSC-OH 13Sergio Suarez15 59.29

28.38 30.91

 
#157  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Meet: 53.21 2015* Olivia Schmelzer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Miranda Donley1 53.49

25.30 28.19

OSSC-OH 16Olivia Jordan19 1:03.35

30.20 33.15

 
#158  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Meet: 47.45 2013* Mason Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Carson Cross18 57.61

27.52 30.09

OSSC-OH 15Jason Orr20 57.79

27.41 30.38

 
#159  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 43.57 2010* Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Sophie Khelashvili1 47.01

OSSC-OH  8Davynn Miller4 53.14

OSSC-OH  8Amira Bzdafka6 54.85

OSSC-OH  7Mailyn Price7 55.78

OSSC-OH  8Melia Tussing10 58.24

OSSC-OH  7Maura McGrath--- DQ

 
#160  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 42.81 2013* Alejandro Soto

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Gino Prabhu3 50.90

OSSC-OH  8Joseph Snyder5 52.34

OSSC-OH  8Jackson Turnbull6 53.44

OSSC-OH  8Ryder Horan8 1:02.39

 
#161  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:22.73 2013* Kelsey Morgan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Mia Lachey2 2:32.20

34.35 38.88 39.5639.41

OSSC-OH 14Regan Turnbull4 2:42.93

37.32 41.58 41.6942.34

OSSC-OH 13Kaitlyn Sims5 2:43.84

36.17 42.17 42.1943.31

OSSC-OH 14Dee Oocumma6 2:44.38

36.60 42.40 41.8143.57

OSSC-OH 14Lilian Muszynski7 2:44.89

36.94 42.47 41.9743.51

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Bergmann9 2:47.88

36.81 43.84 43.6743.56

OSSC-OH 13Anna McGrath10 2:48.01

38.14 43.71 42.3243.84

OSSC-OH 13Mimi Purdum13 2:52.83

38.93 44.66 44.4944.75

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Mitchell22 3:04.83

41.33 46.93 47.7448.83

OSSC-OH 13Sofia Sivilotti24 3:11.52

43.98 49.37 48.2649.91

OSSC-OH 14Brooke Davis26 3:18.09

43.78 50.57 50.4653.28

 
#162  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:18.20 2015* Edward Lewis

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Will Elsrod4 2:33.96

34.24 39.92 39.2940.51

OSSC-OH 14Aaron Chen12 2:50.63

37.96 43.44 44.1645.07

 
#163  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:22.29 2015* Janessa Mathews

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Kelsey Morgan1 2:31.79

34.52 38.47 39.5239.28

OSSC-OH 15Mia Brown2 2:34.84

34.48 39.72 40.9639.68

OSSC-OH 16Rachel Peroni3 2:35.94

34.88 40.07 40.0440.95

OSSC-OH 15Lindsey Keaton5 2:42.82

37.31 41.64 41.3442.53

OSSC-OH 15Emma Mathews6 2:44.73

37.02 41.55 43.0743.09

OSSC-OH 17Ally Braun9 2:45.11

36.98 42.78 42.3243.03

OSSC-OH 15Sarah Anderson14 2:56.66

39.98 44.06 46.9845.64

OSSC-OH 16Natalie Merryman15 2:58.82

40.23 46.24 46.2946.06

OSSC-OH 16Hannah Beavers16 2:58.90

41.04 45.97 45.1946.70
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#163  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast)

OSSC-OH 17Cate Kray18 3:02.43

40.96 46.59 47.1647.72

OSSC-OH 15Emily Matessa20 3:11.19

42.74 48.26 50.4449.75

OSSC-OH 17Maggie Wagenbrenner21 3:11.91

40.76 49.13 50.8551.17

OSSC-OH 15Sophia Antonetz23 3:18.30

42.72 50.12 52.4253.04

 
#164  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:07.60 2014* A Luk

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Spencer Tussing2 2:20.94

31.62 36.00 35.6837.64

OSSC-OH 17Hans Kabelka3 2:21.40

31.82 36.43 36.6636.49

OSSC-OH 17Benjamin Kuriger4 2:21.41

31.67 36.39 37.2336.12

OSSC-OH 16Pearson Spychalski6 2:22.84

32.22 35.85 37.6037.17

OSSC-OH 16Max Dreisbach8 2:24.22

32.43 36.99 37.0837.72

OSSC-OH 16Calvin Furbee9 2:27.35

33.15 38.09 37.6338.48

OSSC-OH 18Colin McDermott10 2:29.17

34.79 38.90 37.9837.50

OSSC-OH 16Eddie Michael18 2:41.76

34.94 41.83 41.4243.57

 
#201  Girls 400 Yard IM

Meet: 4:37.87 2013* Rachel Politi

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 16Rachel Peroni1 4:44.81

29.68 33.70 36.1337.82

41.87 40.71 33.41 31.49

OSSC-OH 12Ava Lachey3 4:52.94

30.41 35.61 37.3137.96

44.95 42.56 31.86 32.28

OSSC-OH 15Mia Brown5 5:01.94

29.59 36.06 39.4840.56

43.44 43.22 35.09 34.50

OSSC-OH 13Rylee Kreinbrink8 5:10.23

31.83 37.60 39.7940.70

45.40 46.21 34.51 34.19

OSSC-OH 12Alexandra Butnariu12 5:17.38

32.52 39.02 41.6441.92

43.92 46.03 1:12.33

OSSC-OH 15Meghan Watters19 5:56.69

38.26 47.77 43.1142.40

53.69 55.24 38.58 37.64

 
#202  Boys 400 Yard IM

Meet: 3:59.35 2010* Jeremy Peter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Hans Kabelka1 4:24.29

27.14 32.81 34.0135.28

40.08 39.50 27.95 27.52

OSSC-OH 16Eddie Michael3 4:30.19

26.95 31.17 32.2232.83

45.22 44.93 29.36 27.51

OSSC-OH 12Brady McInerney9 4:48.44

29.20 34.54 36.4936.67

42.21 43.21 33.58 32.54

OSSC-OH 12Spencer Aurnou-Rhees10 4:50.20

30.18 36.51 37.3537.27

41.90 42.29 33.06 31.64

OSSC-OH 18Colin McDermott13 4:53.53

28.74 33.41 37.7738.97

45.58 38.88 37.57 32.61

OSSC-OH 17Everett Halverson17 5:06.67

30.13 36.05 40.9340.88

42.01 43.16 36.46 37.05

 
#203  Girls 1650 Yard Free

Meet: 18:07.41 2010* Autumn Carter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Mia Lachey1 17:59.25*

29.74 32.32 33.7333.32

33.57 33.68 33.62 33.49

33.43 33.56 33.15 33.15

33.06 33.26 33.06 33.26

32.64 32.85 32.80 32.66

32.53 32.54 32.56 32.43

32.30 32.26 32.28 31.91

32.47 32.54 32.53 32.32

30.23

OSSC-OH 15Bridget Parker3 18:19.20

29.77 33.06 33.5033.41

33.51 33.74 33.92 34.09

33.80 33.48 33.67 33.45

33.25 33.44 33.31 33.62

33.22 33.49 33.02 33.24

33.34 33.18 33.44 33.38

33.26 33.35 33.70 33.98

33.80 33.03 33.05 33.00

32.70

OSSC-OH 14Jordan Aurnou-Rhees5 18:31.31

30.40 33.47 33.5633.46

34.17 33.66 33.50 33.97

33.48 33.93 33.36 33.20

33.56 33.79 34.05 33.71

34.06 33.78 33.84 33.88

33.86 33.80 33.92 33.84

34.06 33.95 34.66 33.85

34.43 34.57 33.74 33.65

32.15

OSSC-OH 12Martina Peroni6 18:42.52

30.39 33.02 33.7733.43

33.84 34.44 34.10 34.38

34.37 34.39 34.38 34.65

33.56 34.25 33.97 34.45

34.12 34.15 33.87 33.98

34.35 34.15 34.45 34.16

34.39 34.02 34.53 34.52

34.49 34.67 34.12 34.32

32.84

OSSC-OH 16Janessa Mathews7 18:43.26

29.89 33.20 33.9934.44

34.25 33.80 33.99 33.85

33.86 33.91 34.39 34.05

33.52 34.35 34.89 34.28

34.55 34.20 33.57 34.28

34.89 34.42 34.01 33.99

34.32 34.89 34.04 34.26

34.65 35.18 34.17 1:07.18

OSSC-OH 14Macey Swearingen9 18:51.30

30.70 33.82 34.3933.77

34.33 34.74 34.56 34.25

34.33 34.31 34.14 34.36

34.96 34.26 34.69 34.69

34.71 34.53 34.64 34.40

34.73 34.50 34.60 34.56

34.61 34.59 34.62 34.58

34.17 34.24 34.40 34.01

33.11

OSSC-OH 16Laramie Reed10 19:08.05

31.74 34.31 35.1134.65

34.53 34.64 34.67 34.65

34.60 35.19 34.49 34.75

35.28 34.67 34.54 34.75

35.33 34.81 34.74 34.83

35.00 35.15 34.76 34.99

35.22 34.88 35.28 35.22

35.21 35.56 35.29 34.98

34.23

OSSC-OH 17Lexie McDonald11 19:12.86

30.28 32.95 33.8933.75

34.22 34.67 34.49 35.23

35.01 34.98 35.33 35.57

35.83 35.05 34.96 34.85

36.02 35.73 35.59 35.13

35.66 35.79 35.58 35.55

35.73 36.19 35.94 35.65

35.96 35.39 35.59 34.58

31.72
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#203  Girls 1650 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 13Sonia Bowers12 19:29.07

31.42 35.40 35.4235.31

35.21 35.12 35.03 35.38

35.90 35.66 35.78 35.65

36.41 36.18 36.31 36.47

36.19 36.28 36.16 35.58

35.64 35.93 36.37 35.91

35.48 35.66 35.18 35.29

34.54 35.20 35.47 34.45

33.09

OSSC-OH 14Olivia Bergmann13 19:33.28

30.00 33.42 34.9434.44

34.87 35.08 35.42 35.59

35.79 35.71 35.69 35.38

36.32 35.21 35.81 35.93

35.47 35.43 35.92 35.93

35.44 36.19 36.36 36.57

36.25 36.34 36.95 36.63

36.46 36.80 36.70 35.89

34.35

OSSC-OH 12Lucia Cherok14 19:52.41

31.51 34.85 35.4835.64

35.38 35.89 35.75 35.91

36.27 36.55 36.93 36.35

36.65 36.74 36.47 36.69

36.98 36.35 37.35 36.73

36.89 36.53 37.13 37.27

36.45 36.38 36.39 36.48

36.64 36.57 35.09 35.36

34.76

OSSC-OH 12Cameron Kuriger15 20:18.34

31.16 35.18 35.4835.64

35.46 35.49 35.80 36.89

36.77 37.18 36.36 36.67

37.33 36.65 37.02 36.90

37.62 37.99 37.59 37.67

37.34 37.86 37.54 37.77

38.26 38.03 38.28 38.20

38.66 38.46 38.08 37.51

35.50

OSSC-OH 13Sydney Hopkins16 20:28.34

31.89 36.08 37.5936.94

37.41 37.64 38.17 37.85

37.37 37.48 37.35 37.80

38.12 37.51 37.61 37.54

37.46 37.50 37.97 37.63

37.33 37.94 38.14 37.86

37.91 37.92 37.49 38.24

37.82 37.45 37.57 36.85

30.91

OSSC-OH 15Sarah Anderson17 20:29.04

31.48 36.57 38.4437.87

38.55 37.89 38.17 38.15

37.92 37.82 37.65 38.50

38.38 37.95 37.78 37.81

38.08 38.01 37.64 37.23

37.35 36.08 37.79 37.72

37.34 37.31 37.83 38.07

37.25 37.26 36.81 34.20

32.14

OSSC-OH 15Grace Skoog19 20:36.59

31.56 35.36 37.2536.68

38.00 37.50 37.86 37.39

37.70 37.88 37.53 37.39

37.65 37.86 37.79 38.16

37.67 37.44 37.95 38.08

37.82 38.22 38.06 38.69

38.02 38.24 38.34 37.91

38.14 37.47 37.88 37.02

36.08

 
#204  Boys 1650 Yard Free

Meet: 16:44.07 2015* Ryan Schonbachler

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 16Calvin Furbee2 17:12.53

27.94 31.08 32.2131.62

32.23 31.99 32.36 32.11

31.94 32.16 32.04 32.14

32.01 31.38 31.56 31.81

30.94 31.11 31.43 31.32

31.47 31.51 30.94 30.96

31.21 31.28 30.80 30.93

30.65 30.62 30.91 30.39

29.48

OSSC-OH 16Max Dreisbach3 17:17.04

28.55 30.98 32.2331.47

32.38 31.98 32.00 32.02

32.06 32.14 31.82 32.07

31.95 31.54 31.59 31.31

31.10 31.31 31.54 31.44

31.23 31.17 31.12 31.25

31.13 31.27 31.14 31.43

31.30 31.21 31.58 31.41

30.32

OSSC-OH 16Pearson Spychalski5 17:47.13

27.45 30.69 31.6931.54

31.69 31.78 31.86 32.07

32.49 32.35 32.67 33.06

32.97 32.97 32.89 32.75

32.97 32.82 32.02 32.44

32.77 33.20 33.17 32.95

33.09 33.26 33.20 33.04

33.41 33.20 33.03 32.47

29.17

OSSC-OH 17Jason Mathews6 17:54.25

27.69 30.81 31.4131.50

31.79 31.89 32.26 31.96

32.23 32.52 32.42 33.11

32.74 32.86 33.22 32.91

32.84 32.92 32.49 32.45

32.14 32.57 33.30 33.08

32.73 32.13 32.72 32.52

32.59 32.16 32.23 1:14.06

OSSC-OH 17Benjamin Kuriger7 18:18.40

27.53 31.60 32.0631.96

32.31 32.14 32.33 32.68

33.52 34.26 33.81 33.87

34.24 34.62 34.59 34.73

34.13 34.52 32.95 34.05

33.72 34.37 35.00 35.09

35.50 34.64 34.59 31.68

32.46 32.85 31.98 33.84

30.78

OSSC-OH 18Nate Goldfarb9 18:22.92

29.93 33.23 33.8434.10

34.39 33.89 34.17 34.60

34.80 34.63 34.34 33.54

33.22 33.27 33.39 33.83

33.64 33.46 33.36 33.31

33.61 33.53 33.52 33.75

32.92 33.01 33.39 33.20

32.65 32.62 33.06 32.75

31.97

OSSC-OH 13Mason Peck10 18:24.54

30.37 33.48 34.4633.70

34.32 33.89 33.48 33.51

33.05 33.23 33.32 33.74

33.93 33.60 33.97 33.66

34.45 33.62 34.07 33.60

33.74 34.23 33.46 33.47

33.56 33.67 33.51 32.93

34.09 33.33 33.72 32.98

30.40

OSSC-OH 13Heath Thomas11 18:32.18

28.44 31.67 32.8233.60

33.48 33.37 33.74 34.73

33.63 33.93 34.22 34.38

34.03 34.40 33.62 34.24

34.34 34.45 33.67 34.08

34.28 33.57 33.84 33.95

34.23 32.93 33.54 34.71

34.26 34.58 34.54 34.48

32.43
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#204  Boys 1650 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 14Will Elsrod13 18:54.19

29.54 32.90 33.6433.25

34.02 33.96 33.68 33.89

33.87 34.62 34.12 33.76

33.83 33.94 34.24 34.49

35.32 33.56 33.91 34.32

33.55 34.76 35.69 34.41

34.14 35.29 36.49 35.93

36.56 34.99 36.79 36.07

34.66

OSSC-OH 14Preston Kuriger15 19:23.98

29.79 33.99 36.0935.42

35.64 35.58 35.95 35.58

35.11 35.75 35.86 36.36

35.93 35.57 35.75 36.19

34.86 34.84 35.16 35.60

35.15 35.50 35.70 35.56

35.95 35.82 35.46 35.16

36.22 36.09 34.53 35.09

32.73

OSSC-OH 15Johnny Belli16 19:53.15

30.09 33.94 35.5334.82

35.85 36.45 36.92 37.04

36.91 36.97 37.21 37.43

36.97 37.25 36.82 36.81

37.31 37.03 37.30 36.83

36.92 36.91 37.07 36.50

37.18 36.94 36.92 36.20

35.14 35.84 35.38 33.98

32.69

OSSC-OH 15Jared Davis18 20:03.72

31.64 35.10 37.7536.59

36.98 37.56 37.11 37.10

39.16 38.06 37.46 36.27

36.51 37.98 37.32 38.12

37.02 36.58 37.99 37.60

38.01 37.60 37.54 37.06

37.19 36.83 33.13 35.09

36.97 35.27 35.27 33.99

29.87

 
#207  Girls 12&U 500 Yard Free

Meet: 5:20.57 2015* Martina Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Hannah Routh1 5:31.02

29.67 32.31 33.6532.84

33.39 34.05 33.98 33.58

33.97 33.58

OSSC-OH 12Marie Belli2 5:40.37

29.97 33.30 34.4234.45

34.39 34.59 34.39 34.87

35.68 34.31

OSSC-OH 11Grace Gabriel5 5:51.91

31.39 35.34 36.5337.23

37.09 34.90 34.39 34.95

36.05 34.04

OSSC-OH 11Jayci Kacsandi14 6:42.49

35.29 39.44 40.6641.52

40.90 39.70 42.79 41.57

42.58 38.04

OSSC-OH 10Lola Zimpfer16 6:53.36

37.84 41.12 42.4241.75

42.88 42.45 42.92 42.65

41.32 38.01

OSSC-OH 11Blaine Huddleston18 6:55.70

35.85 40.92 42.5542.24

42.88 43.07 42.08 43.67

42.22 40.22

OSSC-OH 10Lauren Moorhead19 6:57.92

34.65 40.19 44.0242.48

44.39 42.90 42.63 43.32

41.61 41.73

OSSC-OH  9Cami Price20 7:09.92

36.49 43.24 44.4744.12

45.05 44.27 45.34 44.55

43.55 38.84

 
#208  Boys 12&U 500 Yard Free

Meet: 5:22.33 2012* Eddie Michael

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Liam Miller5 6:25.64

33.39 39.23 39.0338.98

38.64 39.82 39.80 39.03

40.06 37.66

OSSC-OH 10Evan Prabhu10 7:08.52

36.32 42.66 44.1844.38

43.60 44.62 44.70 43.18

44.24 40.64

OSSC-OH  9Tyler Kropp11 7:19.51

36.26 43.03 45.3045.35

45.88 45.70 46.17 46.43

44.10 41.29

 
#301  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:21.28 2013* Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Marie Belli1 2:15.53*

28.54 34.79 32.8139.39

OSSC-OH 12Hannah Routh2 2:18.86*

29.10 35.81 31.4742.48

OSSC-OH 12Lucia Cherok3 2:19.89*

29.78 35.39 32.2342.49

OSSC-OH 11Lauren Arledge16 2:43.73

34.02 41.08 35.3153.32

OSSC-OH 11Abby Di-Nardo23 2:48.80

37.42 43.92 41.5345.93

OSSC-OH 11Eva-Jolie Persall38 3:01.60

40.34 46.88 41.5852.80

 
#302  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:14.80 2012* Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Grant Turnbull38 3:13.55

47.41 44.27 40.381:01.49

 
#303  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet: 26.38 2014* Z Skirboll

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Sydney Boone-McDougall3 30.98

OSSC-OH  9Cami Price7 32.43

OSSC-OH 10Tessa Rolfe13 33.66

OSSC-OH  9Ella de Mesa47 38.44

OSSC-OH  9Suzie Shultz49 38.55

OSSC-OH  9Carrie Furbee53 38.85

OSSC-OH 10Ashley He55 39.10

OSSC-OH  9Rhiannon Root64 40.31

OSSC-OH 10Audrey Strayer76 42.25

OSSC-OH  9Hannah Wiesen88 45.50

OSSC-OH 10Neena Naikar94 49.02

 
#304  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet: 27.81 2015* Matt Fralic

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Brady Farren1 29.30

OSSC-OH  9Tyler Kropp4 31.21

OSSC-OH  9Jaron Schwartz10 32.23

OSSC-OH  9Campbell Williams21 34.34

OSSC-OH 10Aiden Kohler33 36.32

OSSC-OH 10Christopher Lee39 37.47

OSSC-OH  9Mario Bondy40 37.59

OSSC-OH 10Lucas Antonelli41 37.61

OSSC-OH  9Jack McGrath44 38.69

OSSC-OH 10Ish Chakroborty45 38.81

OSSC-OH 10Marek Moncol47 39.40

OSSC-OH 10Syrus Klein49 39.72

OSSC-OH  9Ross Braswell51 39.91

OSSC-OH 10Pierre Cruse52 40.33

OSSC-OH 10Luca Sivilotti54 42.01

OSSC-OH 10Nithin Naikar55 42.19

 
#305  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet: 25.47 2014* M Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Sloane Antonetz3 26.89

OSSC-OH 12Alexandra Butnariu4 27.12

OSSC-OH 11Teagan Price5 27.28

OSSC-OH 11Jada Heren6 27.51

OSSC-OH 11Mya Slones7 27.67

OSSC-OH 12Zoe Wolfe10 27.94

OSSC-OH 11Elyse Bergmann11 28.14

OSSC-OH 11Caitlyn Moloney13 28.50

OSSC-OH 11Grace Gabriel14 28.61

OSSC-OH 12Ava Row17 28.99

OSSC-OH 12Julie Aslaner18 29.02

OSSC-OH 12Bizzie Levine24 30.02

OSSC-OH 11Karissa Smrecansky26 30.33
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2016 OH OSSC Thanks for Giving Fall Classic - 11/13/2016

Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#305  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 11Blaine Huddleston27 30.36

OSSC-OH 11Audrey Butcher30 30.58

OSSC-OH 12CJ Arledge32 31.26

OSSC-OH 11Maggie Matessa35 31.80

OSSC-OH 11Abby Di-Nardo42 33.40

 
#306  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet: 26.44 2010* Chandler Vandiford

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Spencer Aurnou-Rhees1 25.65*

OSSC-OH 12Darden Spychalski2 25.73*

OSSC-OH 12Gabe Nervez4 27.18

OSSC-OH 11Alejandro Soto7 28.14

OSSC-OH 11Hudson Williams8 28.16

OSSC-OH 12Marcus Schwartz18 29.69

OSSC-OH 12Andy Lu19 29.87

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Miller20 29.91

OSSC-OH 12Grant Turnbull43 34.21

OSSC-OH 12Jeffrey Grant50 36.97

OSSC-OH 11Michael McGrath51 37.58

 
#307  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:06.38 2014* A Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Lauren Moorhead3 1:19.23

38.85 40.38

OSSC-OH 10Emily Schiele5 1:19.93

38.81 41.12

OSSC-OH 10Ellen Staton6 1:20.05

38.73 41.32

OSSC-OH 10Lola Zimpfer11 1:24.97

41.33 43.64

OSSC-OH 10Sammy Sims12 1:25.67

40.32 45.35

OSSC-OH 10Elise Robinson13 1:25.98

41.05 44.93

OSSC-OH  9Sofia Frangos18 1:29.82

OSSC-OH 10Tessa Rolfe21 1:32.42

44.82 47.60

OSSC-OH  9Ella de Mesa24 1:33.23

44.34 48.89

OSSC-OH 10Adeline McCusker30 1:37.09

47.35 49.74

OSSC-OH  9Rhiannon Root44 1:47.30

52.04 55.26

OSSC-OH 10Neena Naikar46 1:58.75

56.05 1:02.70

 
#308  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:05.65 2015* Chase Swearingen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Liam Miller1 1:17.08

37.33 39.75

OSSC-OH  9Pierce Bateman3 1:17.73

38.72 39.01

OSSC-OH  9Jaron Schwartz7 1:21.92

39.05 42.87

OSSC-OH 10Evan Prabhu9 1:25.18

41.41 43.77

OSSC-OH  9Campbell Williams10 1:25.79

42.58 43.21

OSSC-OH  9Tyler Kropp13 1:26.24

41.83 44.41

OSSC-OH  9Chase Peck14 1:28.59

43.53 45.06

OSSC-OH 10Aiden Kohler20 1:33.26

46.63 46.63

OSSC-OH 10Syrus Klein25 1:43.78

51.70 52.08

OSSC-OH  9Jack McGrath26 1:49.28

52.50 56.78

OSSC-OH 10Marek Moncol27 1:52.91

54.22 58.69

OSSC-OH 10Nithin Naikar--- DQ

 
#309  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:00.50 2014* G Brust

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Ava Lachey1 1:00.33*

29.11 31.22

OSSC-OH 12Lucia Cherok2 1:02.42

30.49 31.93

OSSC-OH 12Marie Belli3 1:03.47

31.31 32.16

OSSC-OH 12Zoe Wolfe4 1:05.91

32.11 33.80

OSSC-OH 11Peyton Graham25 1:14.92

36.89 38.03

OSSC-OH 12CJ Arledge27 1:15.94

37.10 38.84

OSSC-OH 11Alayna Butler37 1:18.20

38.08 40.12

OSSC-OH 12Maya Khelashvili50 1:22.45

39.77 42.68

OSSC-OH 11Greta Tew51 1:22.47

39.07 43.40

OSSC-OH 11Emma Beavers56 1:23.71

40.05 43.66

OSSC-OH 11Jayci Kacsandi60 1:24.21

41.56 42.65

OSSC-OH 11Eva-Jolie Persall68 1:28.42

42.93 45.49

OSSC-OH 12Cierra Carpenter70 1:28.76

42.67 46.09

 
#310  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:02.83 2012* Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Chase Swearingen1 1:01.20*

30.13 31.07

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Eberhardt17 1:18.53

37.71 40.82

OSSC-OH 11Julian Cherok23 1:19.91

38.87 41.04

OSSC-OH 12Jacob Antonelli27 1:20.26

39.27 40.99

OSSC-OH 11Sam Elsrod30 1:21.94

39.66 42.28

OSSC-OH 12Grant Turnbull40 1:27.91

41.78 46.13

 
#311  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:07.24 2014* M Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Sydney Boone-McDougall1 1:13.70

34.71 38.99

OSSC-OH 10Emily Schiele9 1:34.17

42.09 52.08

OSSC-OH  9Sofia Frangos10 1:41.88

44.14 57.74

 
#312  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:07.61 2014* M Lower

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10JJ Rennie1 1:11.73

34.09 37.64

OSSC-OH 10Brady Farren2 1:12.58

34.39 38.19

OSSC-OH  9Jaron Schwartz4 1:34.85

40.20 54.65

OSSC-OH  9Campbell Williams--- DQ

50.06 1:00.54

OSSC-OH 10Lucas Antonelli--- DQ

46.08 55.91

 
#313  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:00.84 2014* J Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Marie Belli1 1:00.38*

28.66 31.72

OSSC-OH 12Hannah Routh2 1:00.81*

28.96 31.85

OSSC-OH 12Martina Peroni3 1:01.58

28.88 32.70

OSSC-OH 12Cameron Kuriger4 1:01.61

28.92 32.69

OSSC-OH 12Ava Lachey5 1:02.85

29.52 33.33

OSSC-OH 12Zoe Wolfe6 1:06.13

30.90 35.23

OSSC-OH 11Elyse Bergmann8 1:06.62

31.49 35.13

OSSC-OH 12Alexandra Butnariu13 1:09.89

31.96 37.93

OSSC-OH 11Grace Gabriel14 1:11.11

OSSC-OH 11Lauren Arledge17 1:12.40

33.84 38.56

OSSC-OH 12Ava Row18 1:12.64

33.65 38.99
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#313  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly)

OSSC-OH 11Jada Heren21 1:13.95

34.46 39.49

OSSC-OH 12Bizzie Levine28 1:17.81

35.57 42.24

OSSC-OH 11Audrey Butcher33 1:21.51

35.37 46.14

 
#314  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:03.73 2014* F Holquist

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Brady McInerney1 1:01.47*

28.43 33.04

OSSC-OH 12Spencer Aurnou-Rhees4 1:04.97

31.17 33.80

OSSC-OH 12Darden Spychalski5 1:05.15

30.60 34.55

OSSC-OH 11Chase Swearingen7 1:06.32

31.09 35.23

OSSC-OH 12Gabe Nervez10 1:08.44

31.41 37.03

OSSC-OH 11Alejandro Soto13 1:11.31

33.94 37.37

OSSC-OH 11Braden Hopkins15 1:12.68

34.29 38.39

OSSC-OH 12Gunnar Byas18 1:15.81

34.00 41.81

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Miller25 1:26.22

40.37 45.85

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Eberhardt27 1:29.72

40.34 49.38

OSSC-OH 11Sam Elsrod32 1:36.67

43.20 53.47

OSSC-OH 12Grant Turnbull35 1:48.15

48.91 59.24

 
#315  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 33.84 2014* Z Skirboll

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Suzie Shultz25 49.17

OSSC-OH 10Ashley He35 52.73

OSSC-OH  9Rhiannon Root37 52.97

OSSC-OH 10Samantha Whitson43 54.12

OSSC-OH 10Neena Naikar54 58.76

OSSC-OH  9Carrie Furbee62 1:03.35

OSSC-OH  9Ella de Mesa64 1:07.39

OSSC-OH 10Audrey Strayer--- DQ

 
#316  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 37.51 2013* Dylan Kropp

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10JJ Rennie1 36.64*

OSSC-OH  9Jack McGrath18 50.76

OSSC-OH 10Nithin Naikar19 51.14

OSSC-OH 10Christopher Lee22 52.29

OSSC-OH  9Mario Bondy29 54.56

OSSC-OH 10Marek Moncol30 55.08

OSSC-OH 10Ish Chakroborty32 55.44

OSSC-OH 10Syrus Klein35 56.74

OSSC-OH  9Ross Braswell39 58.12

OSSC-OH 10Pierre Cruse--- DQ

OSSC-OH 10Luca Sivilotti--- DQ

 
#317  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 32.08 2014* J Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Sloane Antonetz3 36.50

OSSC-OH 11Mya Slones4 36.62

OSSC-OH 11Abby Di-Nardo6 37.98

OSSC-OH 12Julie Aslaner11 38.71

OSSC-OH 12CJ Arledge13 39.30

OSSC-OH 11Peyton Graham17 40.95

OSSC-OH 11Maggie Matessa20 41.50

OSSC-OH 12Maya Khelashvili23 42.98

OSSC-OH 11Lauren Arledge25 43.32

OSSC-OH 11Caitlyn Moloney--- DQ

 
#318  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 32.64 2012* Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Hudson Williams3 35.98

OSSC-OH 12Marcus Schwartz6 36.91

OSSC-OH 11Braden Hopkins8 38.37

OSSC-OH 12Gunnar Byas9 38.42

OSSC-OH 11Michael McGrath19 45.74

OSSC-OH 12Jacob Antonelli22 46.28

OSSC-OH 12Jeffrey Grant27 56.40

 
#319  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet: 2:03.05 2012* Laramie Reed

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Hannah Routh1 2:01.52*

28.90 30.75 30.1631.71

OSSC-OH 12Cameron Kuriger2 2:07.80

28.90 33.00 32.3033.60

OSSC-OH 11Teagan Price3 2:09.30

29.58 33.04 32.8633.82

OSSC-OH 12Sloane Antonetz7 2:11.58

30.10 33.60 33.7234.16

OSSC-OH 11Elyse Bergmann8 2:11.97

30.53 34.17 33.0934.18

OSSC-OH 12Julie Aslaner9 2:12.67

31.28 33.92 32.9734.50

OSSC-OH 12Ava Row11 2:13.89

30.98 33.83 34.1834.90

OSSC-OH 11Jada Heren12 2:14.97

31.41 34.61 34.3534.60

OSSC-OH 11Mya Slones13 2:15.26

31.01 34.93 32.8736.45

OSSC-OH 12Zoe Wolfe15 2:18.25

31.32 35.49 34.4037.04

OSSC-OH 11Peyton Graham23 2:24.52

33.10 37.00 36.6837.74

OSSC-OH 11Lauren Arledge24 2:24.86

33.30 37.83 35.3538.38

OSSC-OH 12CJ Arledge25 2:25.34

33.42 37.30 36.5338.09

OSSC-OH 11Caitlyn Moloney26 2:25.76

31.97 36.70 38.3938.70

OSSC-OH 11Blaine Huddleston29 2:26.95

33.98 37.60 36.9238.45

OSSC-OH 12Bizzie Levine30 2:27.75

32.70 37.44 38.9638.65

OSSC-OH 11Audrey Butcher35 2:29.88

33.79 38.45 37.8739.77

OSSC-OH 11Karissa Smrecansky36 2:30.99

34.23 39.51 37.0040.25

OSSC-OH 11Alayna Butler41 2:34.68

33.42 40.48 38.7742.01

OSSC-OH 11Abby Di-Nardo43 2:35.45

34.61 40.17 39.5641.11

OSSC-OH 11Emma Beavers45 2:37.61

33.89 41.23 39.9742.52

OSSC-OH 11Maggie Matessa49 2:39.66

33.88 40.37 42.1743.24

OSSC-OH 12Cierra Carpenter52 2:43.03

36.04 42.17 40.2344.59

OSSC-OH 12Maya Khelashvili53 2:43.25

35.91 42.11 40.8644.37

OSSC-OH 11Greta Tew57 2:46.49

34.72 41.18 44.2146.38

 
#320  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet: 2:04.13 2015* Connor Green

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Brady McInerney1 1:59.17*

27.56 30.28 30.5430.79

OSSC-OH 12Spencer Aurnou-Rhees2 2:00.55*

27.61 30.67 31.1331.14

OSSC-OH 12Darden Spychalski3 2:00.88*

27.97 31.22 30.1331.56

OSSC-OH 11Chase Swearingen4 2:04.02*

29.04 31.89 30.8532.24

OSSC-OH 11Hudson Williams7 2:13.54

31.15 34.14 33.5734.68

OSSC-OH 12Gabe Nervez8 2:15.29

30.52 34.90 33.9535.92

OSSC-OH 11Braden Hopkins10 2:16.54

32.17 35.56 34.4034.41

OSSC-OH 12Andy Lu12 2:19.32

32.47 37.05 33.8435.96

OSSC-OH 12Gunnar Byas14 2:20.57

32.06 36.26 35.7936.46

OSSC-OH 12Marcus Schwartz19 2:24.04

31.75 37.64 36.1138.54

OSSC-OH 11Alejandro Soto20 2:25.92

31.60 36.59 39.6938.04

OSSC-OH 12Jacob Antonelli28 2:37.21

35.21 40.09 39.4742.44
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2016 OH OSSC Thanks for Giving Fall Classic - 11/13/2016

Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
(#320  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Eberhardt29 2:37.27

35.27 40.00 39.5642.44

OSSC-OH 11Sam Elsrod31 2:37.48

35.77 40.69 38.9642.06

OSSC-OH 11Julian Cherok38 2:42.74

36.54 42.64 40.8742.69

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Miller--- DQ

31.97 36.89 35.0835.64

 
#321  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:16.32 2014* Z Skirboll

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Catherine Cartmell2 1:25.61

40.44 45.17

OSSC-OH 10Lauren Moorhead5 1:33.09

44.93 48.16

OSSC-OH 10Sydney Boone-McDougall8 1:34.01

45.43 48.58

OSSC-OH 10Lola Zimpfer9 1:34.14

45.60 48.54

OSSC-OH 10Sammy Sims14 1:37.57

45.83 51.74

OSSC-OH 10Ellen Staton17 1:40.38

45.98 54.40

OSSC-OH  9Cami Price19 1:40.46

48.84 51.62

OSSC-OH 10Emily Schiele22 1:42.22

47.64 54.58

OSSC-OH 10Elise Robinson23 1:43.28

47.81 55.47

OSSC-OH 10Adeline McCusker32 1:51.74

52.28 59.46

OSSC-OH  9Sofia Frangos34 1:52.77

52.33 1:00.44

 
#322  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:18.32 2015* Chase Swearingen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10JJ Rennie1 1:19.87

37.44 42.43

OSSC-OH 10Brady Farren3 1:27.48

42.50 44.98

OSSC-OH  9Jaron Schwartz7 1:32.37

43.95 48.42

OSSC-OH 10Evan Prabhu8 1:36.38

46.96 49.42

OSSC-OH 10Liam Miller9 1:37.34

45.76 51.58

OSSC-OH  9Chase Peck16 1:45.56

50.52 55.04

OSSC-OH  9Campbell Williams17 1:47.72

51.62 56.10

OSSC-OH 10Aiden Kohler18 1:49.09

52.10 56.99

OSSC-OH 10Lucas Antonelli20 1:50.76

52.42 58.34

OSSC-OH  9Pierce Bateman--- DQ

51.13 56.58

 
#323  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:09.39 2015* Ellie Andrews

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Marie Belli1 1:10.24

33.74 36.50

OSSC-OH 12Martina Peroni2 1:12.27

33.96 38.31

OSSC-OH 12Ava Lachey5 1:15.07

35.94 39.13

OSSC-OH 12Alexandra Butnariu6 1:16.06

36.45 39.61

OSSC-OH 11Teagan Price7 1:17.40

36.37 41.03

OSSC-OH 11Jada Heren12 1:20.97

38.38 42.59

OSSC-OH 11Abby Di-Nardo17 1:22.79

39.01 43.78

OSSC-OH 12CJ Arledge23 1:25.89

40.53 45.36

OSSC-OH 11Karissa Smrecansky41 1:33.47

44.05 49.42

OSSC-OH 11Eva-Jolie Persall43 1:33.58

44.51 49.07

OSSC-OH 11Emma Beavers47 1:34.03

43.92 50.11

OSSC-OH 11Alayna Butler54 1:34.81

43.93 50.88

OSSC-OH 11Jayci Kacsandi70 1:39.67

47.26 52.41

OSSC-OH 12Cierra Carpenter82 1:57.17

54.48 1:02.69

 
#324  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:09.98 2012* Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Brady McInerney1 1:10.01

33.00 37.01

OSSC-OH 11Chase Swearingen2 1:13.56

35.27 38.29

OSSC-OH 12Gabe Nervez8 1:21.60

38.90 42.70

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Eberhardt26 1:34.99

45.32 49.67

OSSC-OH 11Julian Cherok34 1:40.54

48.60 51.94

OSSC-OH 11Michael McGrath39 1:44.01

49.32 54.69

OSSC-OH 12Grant Turnbull42 1:50.74

53.12 57.62

 
#325  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet: 32.73 2010* Julia St. John

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Tessa Rolfe10 41.64

OSSC-OH 10Ashley He24 44.89

OSSC-OH  9Carrie Furbee25 46.23

OSSC-OH  9Rhiannon Root39 48.48

OSSC-OH 10Audrey Strayer48 49.93

OSSC-OH  9Suzie Shultz54 51.22

OSSC-OH 10Samantha Whitson56 52.17

OSSC-OH  9Hannah Wiesen61 54.73

 
#326  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet: 30.47 2015* Chase Swearingen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Christopher Lee13 43.06

OSSC-OH 10Pierre Cruse16 43.87

OSSC-OH 10Ish Chakroborty20 46.85

OSSC-OH  9Mario Bondy21 47.07

OSSC-OH 10Syrus Klein24 47.92

OSSC-OH  9Jack McGrath27 48.84

OSSC-OH  9Ross Braswell29 52.13

OSSC-OH 10Luca Sivilotti36 56.60

OSSC-OH 10Nithin Naikar--- DQ

 
#327  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet: 28.43 2014* G Brust

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Ava Lachey1 28.88

OSSC-OH 12Lucia Cherok2 29.01

OSSC-OH 12Sloane Antonetz4 31.24

OSSC-OH 11Elyse Bergmann5 31.77

OSSC-OH 11Mya Slones6 31.86

OSSC-OH 12Ava Row8 32.00

OSSC-OH 11Teagan Price9 32.32

OSSC-OH 12Julie Aslaner12 33.79

OSSC-OH 11Grace Gabriel14 34.40

OSSC-OH 12Bizzie Levine18 35.28

OSSC-OH 11Blaine Huddleston19 35.36

OSSC-OH 11Audrey Butcher23 37.54

OSSC-OH 11Greta Tew30 39.41

 
#328  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet: 30.56 2015* Brady McInerney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Hudson Williams1 30.90

OSSC-OH 12Darden Spychalski2 31.44

OSSC-OH 11Braden Hopkins3 32.52

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Miller11 34.73

OSSC-OH 12Andy Lu12 35.01

OSSC-OH 11Alejandro Soto13 35.17

OSSC-OH 11Michael McGrath44 48.83

OSSC-OH 12Jeffrey Grant47 50.68
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Sanction #:  OH-17SC-37

Results
 
#329  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 29.41 2014* A Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Cami Price5 35.10

OSSC-OH 10Ellen Staton9 36.42

OSSC-OH 10Sammy Sims11 37.29

OSSC-OH 10Lauren Moorhead12 38.28

OSSC-OH 10Elise Robinson23 41.47

OSSC-OH  9Carrie Furbee24 41.51

OSSC-OH 10Lola Zimpfer25 42.70

OSSC-OH  9Sofia Frangos28 43.40

OSSC-OH  9Ella de Mesa35 47.18

OSSC-OH 10Tessa Rolfe45 50.60

OSSC-OH 10Samantha Whitson47 51.85

OSSC-OH 10Ashley He52 53.47

OSSC-OH 10Audrey Strayer59 57.89

OSSC-OH 10Adeline McCusker65 1:00.69

OSSC-OH 10Neena Naikar67 1:01.39

 
#330  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 31.48 2015* Matt Fralic

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Liam Miller5 36.72

OSSC-OH 10Evan Prabhu7 38.66

OSSC-OH  9Tyler Kropp9 39.84

OSSC-OH 10Christopher Lee12 41.75

OSSC-OH 10Aiden Kohler15 44.75

OSSC-OH  9Pierce Bateman18 45.86

OSSC-OH  9Mario Bondy23 47.27

OSSC-OH  9Chase Peck24 48.68

OSSC-OH 10Ish Chakroborty30 55.33

OSSC-OH 10Marek Moncol33 1:01.24

OSSC-OH 10Luca Sivilotti34 1:01.97

OSSC-OH  9Ross Braswell35 1:02.18

OSSC-OH 10Pierre Cruse--- DQ

 
#331  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 27.49 2015* Rylee Kreinbrink

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Cameron Kuriger1 27.98

OSSC-OH 11Teagan Price6 30.82

OSSC-OH 11Caitlyn Moloney14 33.07

OSSC-OH 11Karissa Smrecansky16 34.39

OSSC-OH 12Cierra Carpenter20 35.22

OSSC-OH 11Alayna Butler25 36.20

OSSC-OH 11Eva-Jolie Persall36 39.64

OSSC-OH 11Maggie Matessa37 39.91

OSSC-OH 11Emma Beavers39 40.37

OSSC-OH 12Maya Khelashvili41 41.32

OSSC-OH 11Jayci Kacsandi44 41.61

OSSC-OH 11Greta Tew53 47.10

 
#332  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 27.51 2010* Tyler Long

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Brady McInerney1 27.87

OSSC-OH 12Marcus Schwartz7 31.21

OSSC-OH 12Gunnar Byas10 32.32

OSSC-OH 12Andy Lu11 32.46

OSSC-OH 11Julian Cherok28 36.36

OSSC-OH 12Jacob Antonelli32 39.52

OSSC-OH 11Sam Elsrod33 40.36

OSSC-OH 12Jeffrey Grant45 53.58

 
#333  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:09.71 2010* Rachel Peroni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Sydney Boone-McDougall2 1:16.93

34.99 41.94

OSSC-OH 10Lauren Moorhead5 1:21.73

37.25 44.48

OSSC-OH 10Emily Schiele6 1:21.89

36.51 45.38

OSSC-OH 10Catherine Cartmell7 1:22.29

40.30 41.99

OSSC-OH  9Cami Price8 1:22.40

38.15 44.25

OSSC-OH 10Sammy Sims9 1:23.21

38.60 44.61

OSSC-OH 10Lola Zimpfer12 1:25.76

40.66 45.10

OSSC-OH 10Ellen Staton13 1:26.31

37.90 48.41

OSSC-OH 10Elise Robinson14 1:27.54

40.96 46.58

OSSC-OH  9Sofia Frangos19 1:32.64

43.03 49.61

OSSC-OH 10Adeline McCusker35 1:46.39

50.68 55.71

 
#334  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:08.88 2015* Chase Swearingen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10JJ Rennie1 1:12.50

34.00 38.50

OSSC-OH 10Brady Farren2 1:15.26

35.45 39.81

OSSC-OH  9Tyler Kropp7 1:23.86

40.39 43.47

OSSC-OH  9Jaron Schwartz9 1:24.85

38.68 46.17

OSSC-OH 10Evan Prabhu11 1:26.61

41.55 45.06

OSSC-OH  9Pierce Bateman13 1:29.89

40.52 49.37

OSSC-OH  9Campbell Williams16 1:30.42

42.72 47.70

OSSC-OH 10Aiden Kohler18 1:34.70

OSSC-OH  9Chase Peck19 1:35.57

OSSC-OH 10Lucas Antonelli24 1:38.97

46.45 52.52

OSSC-OH  9Jack McGrath25 1:41.83

48.85 52.98

OSSC-OH 10Syrus Klein27 1:42.89

49.71 53.18

 
#335  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:03.23 2014* J Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Martina Peroni1 1:05.07

31.05 34.02

OSSC-OH 12Hannah Routh2 1:05.94

30.51 35.43

OSSC-OH 12Cameron Kuriger3 1:06.10

30.06 36.04

OSSC-OH 12Zoe Wolfe4 1:08.91

31.67 37.24

OSSC-OH 12Sloane Antonetz5 1:09.05

31.98 37.07

OSSC-OH 11Jada Heren7 1:09.32

32.29 37.03

OSSC-OH 11Elyse Bergmann8 1:09.75

32.20 37.55

OSSC-OH 11Mya Slones10 1:10.51

32.21 38.30

OSSC-OH 12Julie Aslaner12 1:11.98

33.55 38.43

OSSC-OH 12Ava Row15 1:12.71

32.74 39.97

OSSC-OH 11Grace Gabriel16 1:13.51

33.95 39.56

OSSC-OH 11Caitlyn Moloney17 1:14.47

34.97 39.50

OSSC-OH 11Audrey Butcher18 1:16.01

35.17 40.84

OSSC-OH 11Peyton Graham19 1:16.44

35.92 40.52

OSSC-OH 11Blaine Huddleston20 1:18.37

36.77 41.60

OSSC-OH 12Bizzie Levine22 1:19.14

35.52 43.62

OSSC-OH 11Karissa Smrecansky23 1:19.41

36.40 43.01

OSSC-OH 11Alayna Butler26 1:22.75

36.88 45.87

OSSC-OH 11Emma Beavers28 1:24.37

39.91 44.46

OSSC-OH 11Maggie Matessa29 1:24.47

39.39 45.08

OSSC-OH 12Maya Khelashvili30 1:25.54

41.38 44.16

OSSC-OH 11Jayci Kacsandi31 1:25.85

41.25 44.60

OSSC-OH 12Cierra Carpenter33 1:27.57

38.35 49.22

OSSC-OH 11Greta Tew37 1:29.13

40.92 48.21
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#336  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:01.80 2012* Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Chase Swearingen1 1:04.04

29.83 34.21

OSSC-OH 12Darden Spychalski2 1:04.78

30.51 34.27

OSSC-OH 12Spencer Aurnou-Rhees3 1:06.57

31.30 35.27

OSSC-OH 11Hudson Williams4 1:08.97

31.37 37.60

OSSC-OH 12Gabe Nervez6 1:10.49

32.69 37.80

OSSC-OH 12Andy Lu7 1:11.50

33.60 37.90

OSSC-OH 11Alejandro Soto8 1:11.66

33.06 38.60

OSSC-OH 11Braden Hopkins9 1:12.26

34.17 38.09

OSSC-OH 12Marcus Schwartz10 1:13.41

33.74 39.67

OSSC-OH 12Gunnar Byas13 1:15.45

36.12 39.33

OSSC-OH 11Sam Elsrod16 1:21.57

39.09 42.48

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Eberhardt18 1:21.79

39.14 42.65

OSSC-OH 12Aidan Miller19 1:21.81

37.50 44.31

OSSC-OH 11Julian Cherok24 1:25.01

39.34 45.67

OSSC-OH 12Jacob Antonelli27 1:26.73

38.42 48.31

OSSC-OH 11Michael McGrath33 1:32.21

46.58 45.63

 
#337  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet: 58.56 2014* A Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Sydney Boone-McDougall3 1:08.12

33.23 34.89

OSSC-OH 10Emily Schiele10 1:12.43

34.15 38.28

OSSC-OH 10Sammy Sims12 1:13.82

34.98 38.84

OSSC-OH 10Catherine Cartmell14 1:16.14

36.66 39.48

OSSC-OH 10Elise Robinson15 1:16.56

36.40 40.16

OSSC-OH 10Ellen Staton19 1:18.83

36.90 41.93

OSSC-OH 10Tessa Rolfe21 1:19.71

38.76 40.95

OSSC-OH  9Carrie Furbee29 1:26.02

39.88 46.14

OSSC-OH 10Adeline McCusker32 1:27.15

40.58 46.57

OSSC-OH  9Ella de Mesa34 1:28.99

43.72 45.27

OSSC-OH  9Suzie Shultz45 1:35.46

45.85 49.61

OSSC-OH 10Ashley He50 1:37.33

46.20 51.13

OSSC-OH  9Rhiannon Root52 1:38.27

45.75 52.52

OSSC-OH 10Audrey Strayer53 1:42.07

46.65 55.42

OSSC-OH 10Samantha Whitson57 1:49.56

49.85 59.71

OSSC-OH 10Neena Naikar60 1:51.99

54.25 57.74

 
#338  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:01.18 2014* K VanBourgondien

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10JJ Rennie1 1:04.36

31.26 33.10

OSSC-OH 10Brady Farren2 1:06.06

31.73 34.33

OSSC-OH  9Pierce Bateman9 1:17.59

36.65 40.94

OSSC-OH  9Chase Peck12 1:18.43

38.26 40.17

OSSC-OH 10Ish Chakroborty26 1:26.19

41.75 44.44

OSSC-OH  9Mario Bondy28 1:27.34

41.28 46.06

OSSC-OH 10Christopher Lee32 1:28.52

42.98 45.54

OSSC-OH 10Pierre Cruse35 1:31.15

44.19 46.96

OSSC-OH  9Ross Braswell36 1:32.33

42.68 49.65

OSSC-OH 10Luca Sivilotti39 1:36.50

48.59 47.91

OSSC-OH 10Marek Moncol41 1:38.89

45.87 53.02

OSSC-OH 10Nithin Naikar42 1:41.70

 
#339  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet: 54.42 2014* M Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Martina Peroni1 57.86

28.31 29.55

OSSC-OH 12Lucia Cherok2 58.16

28.39 29.77

OSSC-OH 12Alexandra Butnariu3 58.34

28.83 29.51

OSSC-OH 11Lauren Arledge23 1:09.04

33.34 35.70

OSSC-OH 11Eva-Jolie Persall34 1:14.87

35.25 39.62

 
#340  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet: 56.39 2010* Tyler Long

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Jeffrey Grant40 1:28.40

42.51 45.89


